
WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM ASSESSMENT TO TARGET INFLOW & INFILTRATION (1&1) REDUCTION 
MEASURES 

RFSQ 2017-081 

STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS (SOQ) 

QUALIFICATIONS QUALIFICATIONS PROJECT PAST TOTAL TOTALS 
OF FIRM OF PROJECT APPROACH PERFORMANCE CONVERTED TO 

PERSONNEL SCALE OF 100 
POINTS 

20% 25% 30% 25% 100% 

(3.00 PTS) (3.00 PTS) (3.00 PTS) (3.00 PTS) (3.00 PTS) (100 PTS) 

DEWBERRY 2.3 1.5 1.6 2.4 1.91 63.67 

GEORGE F. YOUNG, 2.4 1.8 1.2 0.4 1.37 45.67 
INC. 

JONES EDMUNDS· 3.0 2.8 2.6 2.6 2.71 90.33 

KIMLEY -HORN· 3.0 2.2 2.3 2.7 2.50 83.33 

WRIGHT PIERCE· 2.5 3.0 2.7 2.8 2.72 90.67 

PRESENTATIONS 

QUALIFICATIONS OF PROJECT APPROACH PAST PROJECTS TOTAL 
PROJECT PERSONNEL 

25% 50% 25% 100% 

(25 PTS) (50 PTS) (25 PTS) (100 PTS) 

JONES EDMUNDS 25 44 25 94 

KIMLEY -HORN 16 37 21 74 

WRIGHT -PIERCE 20 38 23 81 

baxleyrl
Typewritten Text
Item #170451
11/16/17



FINAL SCORE 


SOQ 
SCORE 

PRESENTATION 
SCORE 

I TOTAL I RANKING 

JONES EDMUNDT: 
KIMLEY·HORN 83 

94 

74 

184 

157 

1 

3 

WRIGHT PIERCE 91 81 172 2 

Shortlisted top three ranked Engineering Firms* 


Copies of all Statements of Qualifications are on file in Utilities Purchasing and are available for inspection. 


Submitted: 


£/?U-/~ 
Dana L. Gauthier, C.P.M. 

Senior Buyer 




