WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM ASSESSMENT TO TARGET INFLOW & INFILTRATION (I&I) REDUCTION MEASURES

RFSQ 2017-081

STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS (SOQ)

	QUALIFICATIONS OF FIRM	QUALIFICATIONS OF PROJECT PERSONNEL	PROJECT APPROACH	PAST PERFORMANCE	TOTAL	TOTALS CONVERTED TO SCALE OF 100 POINTS
	20%	25%	30%	25%	100%	
	(3.00 PTS)	(3.00 PTS)	(3.00 PTS)	(3.00 PTS)	(3.00 PTS)	(100 PTS)
DEWBERRY	2.3	1.5	1.6	2.4	1.91	63.67
GEORGE F. YOUNG, INC.	2.4	1.8	1.2	0.4	1.37	45.67
JONES EDMUNDS*	3.0	2.8	2.6	2.6	2.71	90.33
KIMLEY-HORN*	3.0	2.2	2.3	2.7	2.50	83.33
WRIGHT PIERCE*	2.5	3.0	2.7	2.8	2.72	90.67

PRESENTATIONS

	QUALIFICATIONS OF PROJECT PERSONNEL	PROJECT APPROACH PAST PROJECTS		TOTAL	
	25%	50%	25%	100%	
	(25 PTS)	(50 PTS)	(25 PTS)	(100 PTS)	
JONES EDMUNDS	25	44	25	94	
KIMLEY-HORN	16	37	21	74	
WRIGHT-PIERCE	20	38	23	81	

FINAL SCORE

	SOQ SCORE	PRESENTATION SCORE	TOTAL	RANKING
JONES EDMUNDS	90	94	184	1
KIMLEY-HORN	83	74	157	3
WRIGHT PIERCE	91	81	172	2

Shortlisted top three ranked Engineering Firms*

Copies of all Statements of Qualifications are on file in Utilities Purchasing and are available for inspection.

Submitted:

Dana L. Gauthier, C.P.M.

Senior Buyer